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II. Payroll Directions

For questions on this form please call Vanguard Participant Services at 800-523-1188.

Please make a copy for your records.

Connect with Vanguard® > vanguard.com > 800-523-1188

Plan # 078097Macomb County Deferred  
Compensation Plan & Trust

Vanguard Enrollment/Flat Dollar Election

I. Account Information

Division Code: 
(please select one)Social Security #

Name
(Last, First, MI)

Address

City Zip State

Date of Birth: 
(mm/dd/yyyy) /          /

Daytime Phone #: Evening Phone #:

Check One: New Enrollment

Roads (ROAD)   

I authorize my employer to deduct the following amount from my compensation each pay period and contribute that amount to my savings plan 
account.

Note: This is the amount that will be deducted from each pay check. Your total contributions cannot exceed the  
limits established by the plan. 

I elect to make a Pre-Tax Flat Dollar contribution (source AAA) in the amount of  (indicate from $5 to  
 $27,000* in whole dollars)$

*XXXXXXXXXXXXXX078097800*
©2023 
The Vanguard Group, Inc. 
All rights reserved.

Date of Hire: 
(mm/dd/yyyy)

Plan Entry Date=Same as date of hire

County (CNTY)  

/          /

*Please note that you may contribute up to $20,500 if you are under Age 50. If you are Age 50 and over, you may contribute up 
to $27,000.



                                  Date

III. Investment Direction

Your allocations must total 100%

Fund NameFund Code Fund Code Fund NameAllocation   Allocation  

Target Retirement Funds

Or for the following list of funds, specify percentages in 1% increments.

If you choose this investment approach, you may want to consider investing 100% of your  
contributions in one Vanguard Target Retirement Fund.

Fund NameFund Name Fund Code Fund Code 

Core and Supplemental Funds

Allocation  

I hereby direct that all future amounts withheld from my compensation and all employer contributions be invested in the following manner. 
Contributions must be in increments of 1% and the total must equal 100%.

Note: If you fail to complete the investment elections above, your contribution will automatically be invested in the date specific Vanguard Target 
Retirement Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If you are an existing participant and you would like to make an exchange or rebalance 
your account, please call Vanguard  Participant Services at 800-523-1188.

IV. Authorization

Signature of Participant

Note: In order for you to be enrolled in the Macomb County  
Deferred Compensation Plan & Trust you must complete and  
return this enrollment form to Vanguard for processing. 
  
Please return the completed enrollment form to: 
  
  
  
  
  
  
Fax: 484 582 2929 

V. Miscellaneous (for Macomb County use only)

JPMorgan Small Cap Growth Fund 

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund 

Vanguard International Growth Fund 

Columbia Overseas Value Fund 

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund 

Galliard Stable Return Fund 

MFS Mid Cap Growth Fund

003395 

000569 

000581 

007097 

000033 

003276 

007308

Pioneer Bond Fund 

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Securities Fund 

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund 

Dodge & Cox Stock Fund 

Vanguard Total Stock Market Index Fund 

T. Rowe Price Growth Stock Fund 

American Beacon Small Cap Value Fund 

Victory Sycamore Established Value Fund

006742 

005119 

000584 

0000M4 

0000X5 

006689 

002494 

006139

Overnight 
Vanguard 
ATTN: DC Plan 
5951 Luckett Court Suite A2 
El Paso, TX 79932

U.S. Mail 
Vanguard 
ATTN: DC Plan  
P.O. Box 982902 
El Paso, TX 79998-2902

Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund  

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund

000696 

000305

000695

000304 

000682  

000308

Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund 

Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund  

00V009 

001791

001691 

001487 

000699 

000306  

Allocation  


