## Vanguard Enrollment/Flat Dollar Election

## **Vanguard®**

## **Macomb County Deferred Compensation Plan & Trust**

Plan # 078097

I. Account Infor	mation Check One: New E	inrollment	
Social Security #			vision Code: ease select one)  Roads (ROAD)  County (CNTY)
Name (Last, First, MI)			Gounty (CN11)
Address			
City		State	Zip
Date of Birth: (mm/dd/yyyy)	1 1		
Date of Hire: (mm/dd/yyyy) Plan Entry Date=Sam	e as date of hire		
Daytime Phone #:		Evening Phone #:	
account.  I elect to  Note: This is limits establis	tions yer to deduct the following amount from my cor make a Pre-Tax Flat Dollar contribution (source the amount that will be deducted from each pay hed by the plan. that you may contribute up to \$20,500 if you ar	e AAA) in the amount of \$ y check. Your total contributions	(indicate from \$5 to \$27,000* in whole dollars) cannot exceed the
Please make a copy fo (07/14/2023)	or your records.		T44943_072023
(07/14/2023)	Connect with Vanguard® >	vanguard.com	> 800-523-1188
©2023 The Vanguard Group, Inc. All rights reserved.			

## **III. Investment Direction**

I hereby direct that all future amounts withheld from my compensation and all employer contributions be invested in the following manner. Contributions must be in increments of 1% and the total must equal 100%.

**Target Retirement Funds** If you choose this investment approach, you may want to consider investing 100% of your contributions in one Vanguard Target Retirement Fund.

Fund Code	Fund Name	Allocation	Fund Code	Fund Name		Allocati
00V009	Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund		000696	Vanguard Target R	Retirement 2040 Fund	
001791	Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund		000305	Vanguard Target R	Retirement 2035 Fund	
001691	Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund		000695	Vanguard Target R	Retirement 2030 Fund	
001487	Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund		000304	Vanguard Target R	Retirement 2025 Fund	
000699	Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund		000682	Vanguard Target R	Retirement 2020 Fund	
000306	Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund		000308	Vanguard Target R	Retirement Income Fund	
	Supplemental Funds Or for the following Fund Name		specify percent		ents.	Allocat
006742	Pioneer Bond Fund		003395	JPMorgan Small C	ap Growth Fund	
005119	Vanguard Inflation-Protected Securities Fund		000569	Vanguard Total Int	ernational Stock Index Fund	
000584	Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund		000581	Vanguard Internati	onal Growth Fund	
0000M4	Dodge & Cox Stock Fund		007097	Columbia Oversea	s Value Fund	
0000X5	Vanguard Total Stock Market Index Fund		000033	Vanguard Federal	Money Market Fund	
006689	T. Rowe Price Growth Stock Fund		003276	Galliard Stable Ret	turn Fund	
002494	American Beacon Small Cap Value Fund		007308	MFS Mid Cap Grov	wth Fund	
Retirement F	Victory Sycamore Established Value Fund fail to complete the investment elections above, Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If t, please call Vanguard Participant Services at 6	you are an exis		•		arget
<b>Note:</b> If you Retirement F	fail to complete the investment elections above, Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If t, please call Vanguard Participant Services at a	you are an exis	ting participan  Note: In  Deferred	t and you would like order for you to be Compensation Pla	the date specific Vanguard T to make an exchange or reb enrolled in the Macomb Cour n & Trust you must complete	arget alance nty
<b>Note:</b> If you Retirement f your accoun	fail to complete the investment elections above, Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If t, please call Vanguard Participant Services at a	you are an exis	ting participan  Note: In  Deferred  return th	t and you would like order for you to be d Compensation Pla is enrollment form t	the date specific Vanguard T to make an exchange or reb enrolled in the Macomb Cour in & Trust you must complete o Vanguard for processing.	arget alance nty
<b>Note:</b> If you Retirement F your accoun	fail to complete the investment elections above, Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If t, please call Vanguard Participant Services at a	you are an exis	Note: In Deferred return th	order for you to be Compensation Pla is enrollment form to	the date specific Vanguard T to make an exchange or reb enrolled in the Macomb Cour in & Trust you must complete o Vanguard for processing.	arget alance
<b>Note:</b> If you Retirement F your accoun	fail to complete the investment elections above, Fund closest to the year you will reach age 65. If t, please call Vanguard Participant Services at a  cation	you are an exis	Note: In Deferred return the Please rough Vangua ATTN: In P.O. Bo	order for you to be d Compensation Plais enrollment form to the completed still	the date specific Vanguard T to make an exchange or reb enrolled in the Macomb Cour in & Trust you must complete o Vanguard for processing.	arget alance nty and